

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES <u>PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY</u> REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE MIMAROPA



PRESS RELEASE

Press Conference on the January 2024 Inflation Report of the MIMAROPA Region

Date of Release: <u>07 February 2024</u> Reference No. 2024 - <u>06</u>

- EVENT : Press Conference on the January 2024 Inflation Report of the MIMAROPA Region
- DATE : 08 February 2024 (Thursday) at 1:00 PM
- VENUE : Hybrid Conferencing
 - Face-to-face at PSA Training Room, 12th Floor Eton Centris Cyberpod Five EDSA corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City: or
 - Videoconferencing using Zoom

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Regional Statistical Services Office (RSSO) MIMAROPA announces the conduct of the Press Conference on the January 2024 Inflation Report of the MIMAROPA Region which will be held on 08 February 2024 at PSA Training Room, 12th Floor Eton Centris Cyberpod Five EDSA corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City and will be streamed via Zoom.

PSA RSSO MIMAROPA Regional Director Leni R. Rioflorido and NEDA MIMAROPA Regional Director Agustin C. Mendoza will be the resource speakers for the event.

Inflation rate is the annual rate of change or the year-on-year change in the Consumer Price Index (CPI), wherein CPI is an indicator of the change in the average prices of a fixed basket of goods and services commonly purchased by households relative to a base year.

For further inquiries, please contact Statistical Operations and Coordination Division at telephone numbers (043) 286-7491, (043) 470-0598, 0929-236-2711 and email address rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph cc: rssomimaropasocd@psa.gov.ph.

Might Digitally signed by Digitally signed by Date: 2024.024.07 15:40:00+0800 LENI R. RIOFLORIDO

Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro Telephone: (43) 288-9744 · (43) 470-0598 Telefax: (43) 441-7371 · (43) 470-0716 · (43) 286-7491 <u>rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph</u>